Document Number Only	NN970	0000	083	7
	2 3			
	· ·			
C T Corporation Requestor's Name	System			
660 East Jefferson Street		<b>5</b>	00002369	3875
Address Tallahassee, FL	32301		****250.00	****250.00
City State Zip	Phone	7	00002369	
CORPOR	ATION(S) NAME		*****35.00 00002369: -12/11/970	1046028
		and a second a second a second a	*****52.50	<del>*****52.50</del> 
				— ····. ·
	DK Capital L	.LC.		
	- L	·	1100 S 100 S	
( ) Profit ( ) NonProfit	() Amendm	nent	() Mergese	
XP Limited Liability Cor XP Foreign	() Dissoluti	on/Withdrawal	() Mark	
() Limited Partnership	() Annual F			<del>n -</del>
() Reinstatement () Limited Liability Par	() Reserval	tion	() Change of R./ () Fictitious N	1. <u></u> ane:
() Certified Copy	() Photo Co	opies	() CUS 🤤 🗕	
() Call When Ready	() Call if Pr	oblem	() After 4.30 🙄	
Walk In	() Will Wait		() After 430 PH 12: 28	E B
() Mail Out			ATI 0	· · ·
Name Availability		PLEASE 1	æ return extra copy	(S)
Document	12/11		FILE STAMPED	
Examiner			2	
Updater			Conni	<b>e</b>
Verifier	)/F =	$- 7 t_{1}$	-10	
Acknowledgment	101		,	
W.P. Verifler	I ENT	52		
CR2E031 (1-89)				

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	DK Capital, LLC		·····				
i	(Name of foreign limited liability o "L.C." if not so contained in the n	company must end with t ame at present.)	he words "limited company" or	their abbreviation			
,	Delaware		3. 58-2349932				
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which company is organized)	ch foreign limited liability					
4.	October 17, 1997 (Date of Organization)	5. <u>Octobe</u>	r 17, 2027 : Year limited liability company	will cease to exist			
	(Date of Organization)	or *perp		•••••			
5.	upon qualificatic						
	(Date first transacted business in	Florida. (See sections 608.5	01, 608.502 and 817.155, F.S.)				
7.	229 Peachtree Street, Su			FIL 97 DEC 11 SECRETAF TALLAHAS			
		dress of principal office)		SEE, PH			
8.	List and indicate in title spa member [MGRM] or manag (attach additional page if necessary	er [MGR]. It is not ne	e, title, and business addre ecessary to list members.	ess of each managing			
	NAME & ADDRESS:	TITLE:	NAME & ADDRESS:	TITLE:			
-	Jerry Dotson	MGRM	Kevin Kilpatrick	MGRM			
4	229 Peachtree Street		229 Peachtree Street				
-	Suite 1510		Suite 1510				
2	Atlanta, GA 30303		Atlanta, GA 30303				
	,						
	······································	<b>a</b> t - <b></b>	· · · · · ·				
	<u> </u>	-					
,		-					
		-					
			·				

Filing Fee: \$ 52.50 for Application

(FLA. - LLC 3289 - 3/10/97)

## AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of DK Capital, LLC

Jerry M. Dotson deposes and says:

1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$ 0.00

- 4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$\_0.00. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.406(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Jerry Dotson, Member

ယ္ S

## Filing Fee: \$52.50 for Affidavit

(FLA. - LLC 3348 - 3/10/97)

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: <u>DK Capital, LLC</u>

2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	97 DE SLUK
	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	
	(Name)	SS: II II
		E P E
	c/o C T CORPORATION, 1200 South Pine Island Road,	
	(P.O. Box not acceptable)	<u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>
	Plantation, Florida 33324	
	(City/State/Zip)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

(Signature)

December 9, 1997 (Date)

by:Dale W. Morris, Asst. Vice-Pres.

FILINGFEE: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

PAGE 1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DK CAPITAL, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: DATE:

8799853 1<u>2</u>-09-97

2809580 8300 971420225